Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rippletech, Inc.		06/18/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ripple Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 North Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 6040	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853922	INFORMANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)665-2013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-4603

Email: achesnick@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Adam J. Chesnick
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INFORMANT; AJC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Chesnick

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0030

900109642

\$40.00

Signature:	/Adam J. Chesnick/
Date:	06/23/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Rippletech, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at Suite 2000, 500 South Gravers Road, Plymouth Meeting Pennsylvania, 19462 ("Assignor") is the owner of the INFORMANT trademark, found in U.S. Reg. No. 2,853,922 ("the Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Ripple Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at 555 North Lane. Suite 6040. Conshohocken, PA 19422 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, all of the good will associated with the Mark, and any and all application and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, all choices in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Mark), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any applications and registrations thereof, *nunc pro tune*, as of June 9, 2008.

Pate: 6/18/08

By: 500

Title: 600

Ripple Technologies, Inc.

e: 8/12/02 By: TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/23/2008